Maine law.
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ADDISON-DENNYSVILLE-'TREES AND SHRUBS, 

Chapter 45. 

Resolve, in Favor of Repair of Bridges in the Town of Addison. 

Resolved, that there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum 
of five hundred dollars ($500) for the year one thousand nine 
hundred and thirteen, only, to aid in the repair of bridges in the 
town of Addison, provided the town of Addison appropriates 
the sum of five hundred dollars ($500) for the same purpose; 
both stUns to be expended under the supervision of the state 
highway department. 

Approved Fehruary 19, 1913. 

Chapter 46. 

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Dennysville. 

Resolved, that there be, and hereby is appropriated, to be paid 
to the town of Dennysville out of moneys in the state treasury, 
not otherwise appropriated, the sum of three hundred and sev­
enty-seven dollars and fifty-three cents ($377.53) to reimburse 
said town for the expense of caring for Mary Mulvaney, a state 
pauper. 

Approved Fehruary 19, 1913. 

Chapter 47. 

Resolve, for the Protection of Trees and Shruhs from the Introduction 
and Ravages of Dangerous Insects and Diseases. 

·Whereas, the gypsy moths have been declared by law to be 
public nuisances, and their suppression and the prevention of 
their spread in this state, and the protection of trees and shrubs 
from the introduction and ravages of dangerous insects and dis­
eases, require the constant work now being carried on under the 
direction of the Commissioner of Agriculture, and the interrup­
tion of said work until ninety days after the recess of this leg­
islature would be harmful to the public health, and 

vVhereas, by reason of the foregoing facts this measure is im­
mediately necessary for the preservation of the public health, 
and an emergency as contemplated by the constitution exists, 
now therefore, 

Resolved, that for the purpose of carrying into effect all pro­
visions of the law now in force, or as the same may be amended 
and added to, relative to the protection of trees and shrubs from 
the introduction and ravages of dangerous insects and diseases, 
there be and is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the 


